9	043960663
	4/25/2015



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H190001358253)))



H190001358253ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: From:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 Account Name : ROGERS, TOWERS, BAILEY, ET AL Account Number : 076666002273 Phone : (904)398-3911 Fax Number : (904)396-0663 LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL			Î.W.LAHASSEE, F	2019 APR 25 AH 11:	
	Certify	VESTRA PROPERT		0	: - 1	53
	<u></u>	ed Copy	<u> </u>	0		
	Page C	ount		01		
	The stars of	ted Charge		25.00		

2019772725 AH 10:40

Electronic Filing Menu Corporat

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

9043960663

Rogers Towers PA

H19000135825

 \mathbf{T}

ភ្ល

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF **VESTRA PROPERTIES, LLC**

Pursuant to Section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, VESTRA PROPERTIES LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Company is: VESTRA PROPERTIES, LLC.

ARTICLE II ADOPTION OF DISSOLUTION

The occurrence that resulted in the Company's dissolution was the adoption of a resolution to dissolve the Company by unanimous written consent of the Members of the Company.

ARTICLE III EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the dissolution will be on the date on which these Articles of Dissolution are filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Dissolution have been executed on behave APR 25 AM II: LEARASSEE, S of the Company by its duly authorized Manager on April 25, 2019.

VESTRA PROPERTIES, LLC

By: Elizabete

Elizabeth Marie Johnson, Manager

H19000135825

APR

25

AM II :

വ

NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DISSOLUTION OF

VESTRA PROPERTIES, LLC

This Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution is submitted by VESTRA PROPERTIES, LLC, a dissolved Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this Company as provided in Section 605.0712, Florida Statutes. Persons who have claims against the Company which are not known to the Company are requested to present them in accordance with this Notice.

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: VESTRA PROPERTIES, LLC.
- 2. The date of dissolution will be the date the Articles of Dissolution are filed by the Department of State. ALL ANASSEE
- 3. Description of information that must be included in a claim:
 - Name, address and phone number of Claimant; 8.
 - b. The amount of the claim:
 - Ċ. The date the claim arose; and
 - A description of the nature of the claim in sufficient detail so as to enable **d**. the Company to evaluate the merits of such claim.
- Claims made pursuant to this notice must be in writing. 4.
- 5. Mailing address where claims can be sent:

1458 San Marco Boulevard Jacksonville, Florida 32207

6. A claim against the Company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution has been executed on behalf of the Company by its Manager.

VESTRA PROPERTIES, LLC

By: Elizabeth John Manager